502177981 12/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/14/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jim's Formal Wear Co.	12/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Penguin Acquisition I, LLC	
Street Address:	One Tuxedo Park	
City:	Trenton	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62293	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7964094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3142418624 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142419090

Email: hly@greensfelder.com, kj@greensfelder.com

Correspondent Name: Harvey L. Yusman

10 S. Broadway, Suite 2000 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harvey L. Yusman

Total Attachments: 2

502177981

source=Merger and Change of Name Document#page1.tif source=Merger and Change of Name Document#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029538 FRAME: 0934

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JIM'S FORMAL WEAR CO.", AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PENGUIN ACQUISITION I, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"JIM'S FORMAL WEAR LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

5230491 8100M

121339853

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 0067433

DATE: 12-14-12

PATENT REEL: 029538 FRAME: 0935

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 AM 12/14/2012 FILED 08:00 AM 12/14/2012 SRV 121339853 - 5230491 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger (the "Certificate"):

FIRST:

The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Penguin

Acquisition I, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company.

SECOND:

The name of the foreign corporation being merged into the surviving

Limited Liability Company is Jim's Formal Wear Co. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Illinois.

THIRD:

The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by

each of the surviving Limited Liability Company and the foreign

corporation.

FOURTH:

The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: Penguin

Acquisition I, LLC.

FIFTH:

The merger is to become effective on December 14, 2012 at 10:00 a.m.

CST.

SIXTH

The First Section of the Certificate of Formation of the surviving Limited Liability Company is hereby amended in its entirety as follows: "FIRST:

The name of the limited liability company is Jim's Formal Wear LLC."

SEVENTH:

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1 Tuxedo Park,

Trenton, Illinois 62293, the principal place of business of the surviving

Limited Liability Company.

EIGHTH:

A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the

surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any

member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 13th day of December, 2012.

ACQUISITION I, LLC Furty W. Fruland

By:

PATENT REEL: 029538 FRAME: 0936

RECORDED: 12/28/2012